PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8161571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRUN R. COHEN	03/19/2015
EYTAN DOMANY	03/03/2015
ITTAI FATTAL	05/02/2015
NOAM SHENTAL	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	WEIZMANN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 95
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16751831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)295-8644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 776-9700

Email: mail@raphaelbellum.com RAPHAEL BELLUM PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1070**

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169.0005-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. BELLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Bellum, Reg. No. 72,532/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 064871 FRAME: 0409

508114393

source=2023-09-12_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2023-09-12_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2023-09-12_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2023-09-12_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064871 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned Cohen Iron R, 11 Hankin Street, Rehovot 7635417, Israel; Domany Eytan, c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 7610002, Israel; Fattal Ittai, c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot, 7610002, Israel; Shental Noam, c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 7610002, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to November 16, 2014, I/We did irrevocably assign to YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

DIAGNOSIS OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS USING OLIGONUCLEOTIDES ANTIGENS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2014/051142 filed December 31, 2014 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/922114 filed December 31, 2013

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	day of March 2019 - Michael Billet (witness)
Signed atthis	day of201:
Domany Eytan	(witness)

YEDA/0145PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned Cohen Irun R, 11 Hankin Street, Rehovot 7635417, Israel; Domany Eytan, c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 7610002, Israel; Fattal Ittai, c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot, 7610002, Israel; Shental Noam, c/o Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 7610002, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to November 16, 2014, I/We did irrevocably assign to YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: at the Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled;

DIAGNOSIS OF SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS USING OLIGONUCLEOTIDES ANTIGENS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2014/051142 filed December 31, 2014 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/922114 filed December 31, 2013

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed atthis	day of2015
Cohen Irun R	(witness)
Signed at Rehorot this	3 day of March 2015
Domany Eytan	

VEDAMM45PCT

Signed at Ke hoxe tthis	2day of
Republica Contra	Michael Billet
Pattal Ittai	(witness)
Signed atthis	day of2015
Shenial Noam,	(witness)

VERABILICEET

Signed at	.thisday of2015
*74**************************	
Fattal Ittai	(witness)
· D. I wit	as Much
Signed at. A.S. A.O. C. A. S. A. A. S. A.	this
Nion/NOWNON	this Ithe day of HAVEL 2015. Michael Billet
Shental Noam,	(witness)

YEDAM145PCT